KINNELON BOARD OF EDUCATION
REGULAR MEETING
PEARL MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM
8:00 P.M.
MAY 19, 2016

MINUTES

The Regular Meeting of the Kinnelon Board of Education was held on Thursday, May 19,
2016 at 8:00 p.m. in the Pearl Miller Middle School Gym.

L OPENING OF THE MEETING BY THE PRESIDENT

Dr. Marcy Pryor, Board President, called the meeting to order at 8:04 p.m. ad read the
Meeling Noftice.

The New Jersey Open Public Meetings Law was enacted to insure the right of the public
to have advance notice of and to attend the meetings of public bodies at which any
business affecting their interest is discussed or acted upon. In accordance with the
provision of the act, the Kinnelon Board of Education has caused nolice of this meeting
o be published in the Suburban Trends on January 10, 2016, posted in the Kinnelon
Public Library, filed with the Borough Clerk and posted on the District web site.

Il.  ROLL CALL

PRESENT Marcy Pryor, Board President
Michael Petruccelli, Vice President
Jessica Barish
Brian Davin {arrived af 8:30 p.m.}
Marianne DeAlessi
Jemi Gillen-Ruth
Denise Hatch

ABSENT None

ALSO PRESENT Kerry A. Keane, Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Diane DiGiuseppe, Superintendent

lll.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
IV.  ROUTINE MATTERS
A. Approval of Minutes
1. April 14, 2016 — Work Session Meeting

2. April 28, 2016 — Public Hearing — 2016-2017 Budget
3. April 28, 2016 — Regular Meeting




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

MOTION BY MRS. DeALESSI, SECONDED BY MRS. BARISH TO APPROVE THE MINUTES
AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL PRESENT VOTING

IN FAVOR,
V. PETITIONS AND HEARINGS OF CITIZENS — AGENDA ITEMS

None

VI. SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT - Pearl Miller Scholars of Distinction Recognition

Mr. Mongon, Pearl Miller School Principal, opened the program and presented
awards to the Pearl Miller honor students.

Ms. DiGiuseppe, Superintendent gave a biief summary of the qualifications and
background of the new Director of Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment, Dr.
Tufaro.

Vil. REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT - ACTION ITEMS

A. EDUCATION COMMITIEE
(Dr. Pryor, Mrs. DeAlessi, Mr. Petruccelli)

Agenda ltems #1 and #2 represent the Education Commitiee’s
recommendations. They were voted upon as a group.

1. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves a Kinnelon High School student to participate
in an Independent $Study — Animation Design Concepts and Application
for the 2016-2017 school year.

2. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the following field frips for the 2015-2016
school year:

Kinnelon High School
Choir — Clarion Conference Center and Great Adventure
HERER

Dodge Poetry Festival — Newark NJ

MOTION BY MRS. DeALESSI, SECONDED BY MR. PETRUCCELLI, TO APPROVE ITEMS
#1 AND #2 AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL
PRESENT VOTING IN FAVOR.

e )
5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 2




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

B. NEGOTIATIONS COMMITTEE
{Mrs. Barish, Mr. Davin)

No Action

C. PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
(Mr. Petruccelli, Dr. Pryor, Mrs. Hatch)

Agenda lems #1 through #12 represent the Personnel Committee's
recommendations. They were voted upon as a group.

CERTIFIED STAFF

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

1. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent accepts the resignation of Dawn O’Connell for refirement
purposes, effective June 30, 2016.

2. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, accepts the resignation of Nancy Rinaldi from the Co-
Curricular posifion Yearbook Co-Adpvisor, effective June 30, 2016.

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

APPOINTMENTS

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

3. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent, approves the following fo participate in the éth Grade
Parent Qrientation June 1, 2016, nof to exceed 2 hours at the rate of

$51.15/hour:

Valerie Comprelli Melissa Eckert Mary Ransegnola
Audrey Davie Alexandra Nafash

Linda McMurray Bonnie Hendricks

NON-CERTIFIED STAFF
RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS
4. The Kinnelon Board of Education, uvpon the recommendation of the

Superintendent, accepts the resignation of Paul Weaver, Custodian at
Pearl Miller School, for the purpose of retirement, effective June 30, 2016.

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 3




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

5. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, accepts the resignation of Julie Puccia from the Co-
Curricular position Yearbook Co-Adyvisor, effeclive June 30, 20146,

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

APPOINTMENTS

é.

The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointiment the Administrative Assistant
Staff for the 2016-2017 school year as listed on Attachment A. Salaries will
be adjusted after negotiations have been completed.

The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendatfion of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of the Custodial/Maintenance
Staff for the 2016-2017 school year as listed on Attachment B. Salaries will
be adjusted after negotiations have been completed.

The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of the Central Office Staff for
the 2016-2017 school year as listed on Attachment C. Salaries will be
adjusted after negotiations have been completed.

The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of the Non-Union Staff for the
2016-2017 school year as listed on Attachment D. Salaries will be adjusted
after negotiations have been completed.

10.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent, approves the appointiment of the following
Substitute/Seasonal Custodial Workers for the 2016-2017 school year:

Dragan Boskovic $10.00/hour
Jim Collins $14.50/hour
Louis Genlile $15.00/hour
Jacob Hauselban $15.00/hour
Steven Landspurg* $10.00/hour
Diane Longmuir $14.50/hour
David Munoz $15.00/hour
Andrew Napoleone $10.00/hour
David Nash $14.50/hour
Jonathan Ortiz $15.00/hour
Barbara Schad $14.50/hour
Paul Weaver $15.00/hour

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 4




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

*Pending successful completion of all required criminal background checks
and approval by the New Jersey Department of Education.

[1.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superinfendent, approves the appointment of the following Substitute
Secretaries for the 2016-2017 school year:

Lauren Butkovich $12.00/hour

Terry Doremus $27.20/hour-Contracted hourly rate of pay
Lauren Haggart $26.16/hour-Contracted hourly rate of pay
Andrea Hall $28.51/hour-Contracted hourly rate of pay
Lynn Hutman $25.12/hour-Confracted hourly rate of pay
Tina LaTorre $30.07/hour-Confracted hourly rate of pay
Julie Puccia $27 .20/hour-Contracted hourly rate of pay
Virginia Trapani $28.51/hour-Contracted hourly rate of pay
Janet Unger $25.12/hour-Contracted hourly rate of pay
Jennifer Wachterhauser $12.00/hour

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

12.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the following Substitute rates of pay for the 2014-
2017 school year:

Substitute Teacher $80/$85/day
Substitute Nurse $165/day
Substitute Secretary $12/hour
Substitute Custodian $15/hour
Substitute Para-Professional $80/day
Substitute Bus Driver $15/hour
Substitute Playground/Cafeteria Aide $11/hour

MOTION BY MR. PETRUCCELLI, SECONDED BY MRS. HATCH TO APPROVE ITEMS #1
THROUGH #12 AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL
PRESENT VOTING IN FAVOR.

Agenda ltems #13 through #40 were added to the Agenda. They were vofed
ypon ds a group,

CERTIFIED STAFF
APPOINTMENTS/TRANSFERS

13.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of the Tenured District

5/23/2016 1:45 PM Page 5




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

Administrators for the 2016-2017 school year as listed. Salaries will be
adjusted when negotiations are completed.

Supervisor.

CHARLES MERIDITH Director 124,865.00 $5,000.00 $129,865.00
ROSENBERG SCOTT Assistant Principal 132,240.00 $5,000.00 $137,240.00
MULHOLLAND JODI Principal 149,084.00 $5,000.00 $154,084.00

MONGON MARK Principal 138,540.00 $3,000.60 $141,540.00

14.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of the Non Tenured District
Administrators for the 2016-2017 school year as listed. Salaries will be
djusted wh fiati leted

CIRES! IVONNE Principal 122,9223.00 $122,923.60

LA FERGOLA NOREEN Assistant Principal 126,260.00 $5.000,00 | $131,960.00
LIO ALYSON Assistant Principal 95,000.00 $95,000.00
PETROCELL AMELIA Curriculum Supervisor 20,000.0G $9G,000.00
REED CORDE Director of Special Services 130,000.00 $130,000.00
SUDA GARY Principal 154,000.00 $154,000.00
TRAVAILLE MADELAINE Cuniculum Supervisor 115,000.00 $115,000.00
VELEZ DENISE Curriculum Supervisor 92,250.00 $92,250.00

15.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Cerlified Tenured Teaching
Staff for the 2016-2017 school vear as listed on Attachment E. Salaries will
be adjusted when negoftiations are completed:

16.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appoiniment of Cerfified Non Tenured
Teaching $taff for the 2016-2017 school year as listed on Attachment F.
Sataries will be adjusted when negoliations are completed.

17.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the tenure appointment of Eric DiColo, B.A.
Degree, Step 4, at a salary of $52,155 for the 2016-2017 school year. Sdlary
will be adjusted when negofiations are completed.

18.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the tenure appointment of Kelly Kenyon, .51 of
M.A. Degree, Step 10 ($64,080), at a salary of $32,681 for the 2016-2017
school year. Salary will be adjusted when negotiations are completed.

e e ]
5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 6



REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

19.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the tenure appointment of Danielle Wysocki,
M.A. +30 Degree, Step 4, at o salary of $65,655 for the 2016-2017 school
year. Salary will be adjusted when negotiations are completed.

20.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the tenure appointment of Vincent Shivas, Vice
Principal, at a salary of $111,725, effective July 1, 2016. Salary will be
adjusted when negoftiations are completed.

21.The Kinnelon Board of Educatfion, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Jean Chamberlain from a
full time English/Language Art position to a .50 English/Language Arf
position, M.A. +60 Degree, Step 14, (.50 of $96,602) at a salary of $48,301
plus a longevity stipend of $8,000 for a total salary of $56,301 for the 2016-
2017 school year. Salary will be adjusted when negoftiations are
completed.

22.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendatlion of the
Superintendent, approves the transfer of the following staff members for the
2016-2017 school year:

Name Fro To
Doreen Kolster Stonybrook School - Grade 3 Xiel School - Grade 2
Steven Papendick Kinnelon High School - Math Pearl Miller School - Math

23.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Dr. Thomas Tufaro to the
posifion of Director of Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment and at a
base salary of $135,000, plus a Doctorate stipend of $2,000, for a total salary
of $137,000, effective on or about July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. This
action is pending successful completion of all reguired criminal
background checks and approval by the New Jersey Department of
Education.

24.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves, as per Kinnelon Administrators Confract Arficle
V.C, an addifional 90 days of unused sick leave for Dr. Thomas Tufaro,
accumulated in a former school district.

25.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Scott Leiter to the position of
Athlefic Trainer at a stipend of $3,993, for the 2016-2017 school year.

26.The Kinnelon Board of Educatfion, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Scott Leiter to the position of

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 7



REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 17, 2016

Janet's Law Coordinator at a stipend of $2,500, for the 2016-2017 school
yedar.

27.The Kinnelon Board of Educafion, upon the recommenddation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Vincent Shivas fo the
position of Security Officer at a stipend of $3,000, for the 2016-2017 school
yedar.

28.The Kinnelon Board of Education authorizes Diane DiGiuseppe,
Superintendent, to extend offers of employment to Non-Administrative
candidates through September 15, 2016 subject to concumrence of the
Board at the next available Board Meeting.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

29.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves payment as per KEA Agreement Article XILM.1 fo
the following staff members for Class Coverages at the High School and
Pearl Miller Middle School at arate of $51.15 per class:

PEARL MILLER Mimi Naso 2 classes

HIGH SCHOOL Nino Capra 1 class
Jon Cataldi 2 classes
Anna Ellington 1 classes
Stephanie Finke 2 classes
Chris Hartmann 3 classes
Linda Johnson 1 class
Alice Kivlon 1 class
Mike Petrucelli 1 class
Tom Shannon 1 class
Jim Soules 4 classes

30.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the following PEEC Chaperons for the 2015-2016
school year at a stipend of $710:

Katherine Newburg Marissa VanVlaanderen
Karen Stroczynski

31.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the following staff for atiendance af
Kindergarten Orientation, August 2015 at a stipend of $459:

Karen Baker Holly Campbell

e ——
5/23/20161:18 PM Page 8



REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

Nancy Hatke Cathleen McKenna
Stacey Poulas Nicole Quinn

32.The Kinnelon Board of Educaiion, upon the recommendation of the
Superiniendent, approves the appointment of the 2016 Fall Coaching staff
as listed on Attachment G.

SUBSTITUTES/STUDENT TEACHERS

33.The Kinnelon Board of Educgtion, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of the following Substitute
Teachers at a rate of $80/$85/day for 2015-2016 school year. This year. This
actlion is pending successful completion of all required criminal
background checks and approval by the New Jersey Department of

Education:;
Lisc Tafro Substitute Certificate Sarina Calderone Substifute Certfificate
Loren Mdlfitano Substitute Certificate

NON CERTIFIED STAFF
RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

34.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, accepts the resignation of Lynn Kenney, Administrative
Assistant at Kinnelon High School, for the purpose of retirement, effective
June 30, 2016.

APPOINTMENTS

35.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Brian Downing io the
position of Custodian atf Kinnelon High School at a salary of $39,761, Step 12
of the Custodial Maintenance Guide, effective on or about May 24, 2016
through June 30, 2016. This action is pending completion of the 20 day
probationary period and successful completion of all required criminal
background checks and approval by the New Jersey Department of
Education.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

36.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the appointment of Teresa Lewis to the position
of Substitute Bus Aide at her confracted hourly rate of $21.99 for the 2015-
2016 school year.

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 9




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

37.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves an additional payment to the following Kinnelon
Enrichment Program staff;

Carol Sventy $613.60
Marie Weber $252.00

These amounts are an adjustment fo the amounts previously approved on
April 28, 2016.

38.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves payment to Lauren Haggart for 7 hours of data
entry for School Messenger at her contracted hourly rate of $26.16.

32.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the following PEEC Parent Chaperones for the
2015-2016 school year as listed on Aftachment H.

40.The Kinnelon Board of Educalion, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves payment to the following Playground/Cafeteria
Aides for 35 minutes of extra time at their contracted hourly rates to
accommodate thelst and 2nd Grade Musical on May 19 and 20, 201 6:;

Raime Ball $11.50/hour
Anne Marie Caprio $12.30//hour
JoAnn Emker $12.30/hour
Vickey Pace $12.30/hour

MOTION BY MR. PETRUCCELLI, SECONDED BY MRS. HATCH TO APPROVE ITEMS #3
THROUGH #40 AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL
PRESENT VOTING IN FAVOR.

Agenda ltems #41 through #46 were added to the Agenda. They were voted
upon as a group.

CERTIFIED STAFF
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

41.The Kinnelon Board of Educafion, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves payment to Jennifer Susicke for up to one hour
of supervision for Pre-School Open House on April 28, 2016 at her
contracted hourly rate of $38.85.

5/23/2016 1;18 PM Page 10




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

42.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves payment o Lorraine Donnelly for up to one hour
of supervision for Pre-School Open House on April 28, 2016 at her
contracted hourly rate of $38.40.

43.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the following Child Study Team staff for extra
summer work at the rates specified. The fotal of all payments not to

exceed $3,840.
Case management $400/evaluation
Non-Evaluating CST Member $85/meeting
Additional meetings same day $25/meeting

Kate Pawlikowski
Stacy Kleinert
Christine Seminerio
Lori Drewes

Lisa Nafash

Lisa Ludwig

NON CERTIFIED STAFF

44, The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves the tenure appointment of Jeanne Ratushny,
Transportation Coordinator, at a salary of $53,451, for the 2016-2017 school
year. This salary will be adjusted after contract negotiations have been
completfed.

45.The Kinnelon Board of Educalion, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves volunteer coaches as listed on Attachment | for
the 2016-2017 school year.

46.The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, approves payment to Lisa Tafro, Para-Professional, for 3
exira hours beyond her normal work day at her confracted hourly rate of
$18.94 to supervise a full day class trip.

MOTION BY MR. PETRUCCELLI, SECONDED BY MRS. HATCH TO APPROVE ITEMS #41
THROUGH #46 AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL
PRESENT VOTING IN FAVOR.

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 11




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

D. POLICY COMMITTEE
(Mrs. DeAlessi, Mr. Davin, Mrs. Gillen-Ruth)

Agenda ltem #1 represents the Policy Committee's recommendation.

1. The Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent, accepts the HIB Report for April/May 2016.

MOTION TABLED

E. FINANCE COMMITTEE
(Mrs. Hatch, Mrs. Barish, Mrs. DeAlessi)

Agenda ltems #1 through #8 represent the Finance Committee’s
recommendations, They were voted upon ds d group.

1. Be it resoclved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approves the
Treasurer’s Report for the month of April 2016.

2. Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approves the
Secretary’s Report for the month of April 2016.

3. Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approves the
Budget Transfers for the month of Apiil 2016.

4, Secretary’s Cerlification of Budgetary Line Items
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A 17-9, | certify that as of May 19, 2014, no line
item account has encumbrances and expenditures, which in total
exceed the line item appropriation in violation of said statute.

5. Board's Certification of Budgetary Line ltems
Pursuant fo N.J.S.A. 18A 17-9, the Board of Education ceriifies that
after review of the board secretary’s monthly financial reports, in the
minutes of the board each month, no major ‘account or fund has
been over-expended in violation of said statute.

6. Bill List
a. Be if resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approves
the Bill List-File Reference 15/16 10A.
Disbursements by EFT #99940 thru #99963 $1.119,117.88

Total Disbursements for April 30, 2016 $1,119,117.88

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 12




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

MAY 19, 2016
b, Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approves
the Bill List-File Reference 15/16-11.
Total Disbursements paid by *Computer
Checks #33408 thru #33527 $ 548,309.97
Disbursements by Hand Check #33407 $ 554.16
Disbursements by EFT #99964 thru #99970 $1,524,181.48
Total Disbursements for May 19, 2016 $2,073,045.61
*Void Check #33295 ($ 27.385.09)
Total Disbursements $2,045,660.52
7. Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approve the

following Agreements with the Educational Services Commission of
Morris County along with the "Rates for Services” for the 2016-2017

school year:

o 2016-2017 Professional Support/Non-Public Services Agreement

¢ Chapiers 192-193 Addendum- Supporting Documents

o 2016-2017 Professional Support/Non-Public Services Agreement
Addendum for the Non-Public School Security Aide Program.

8. Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education, upon the
recommendation of the Superintendent in accordance with Policies
#3440, “Teaching Staff Job Expenses” and #4440, "“Support Staff Job
Expenses”, approves reimbursement 1o the following staff members
for out-or-district workshop/conferences, travel and related expenses
not to exceed the following amounts:

Nicole Beck NJAHPED 2016 Annual Conference $ -0
ek sk

Kerry Keane Preparing for your Audit $ -0-
Jenna McMahon Orton-Gillingham Comprehensive Training $1,075
Jeanne Ratushny Situational Awareness Training for Bus

Personnel $ -O-
Sharon Woodruff  Situafional Awareness Training for Bus
Personnel $ 30

MOTION BY MRS. HATCH, SECONDED BY MRS. BARISH TO APPROVE ITEMS #1
THROUGH #8 AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL
PRESENT VOTING IN FAVOR.

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 13



REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2016

Agenda ltems #9 through #12 were added to the Agenda. They were voted
upon as a group.

9. Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education void the
following outdated checks from the following accounts:

Student Activities Account

Check # Amount
6949 $ 94.00
6956 $ 62.02
7013 $ 50.00
7038 $ 55.40
Total $263.42

Athletic Account

Check # : Amount
8956 $ 58.00
2145 $110.00
9146 $110.00
9210 $ 87.00
9213 $ 58.00
9228 $ 58.00
9238 $ 79.00
9247 $ 79.00
9307 $110.00
9366 $ 87.00
9382 $ 79.00
9586 $ 25.00
9592 $ 25.00
Total $965.00

10. Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approve an
Interlocal Services Agreement with the West Milford Public Schools
for repair services for Kinnelon transportation vehicles for the 2014-
2017 school year,

11. WHEREAS,NJAC 6A:23A-14.3 and 14.4 permit a Board of Education to
establish and/or deposit info certain reserve accounts at year end,
and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned statutes authorize procedures, under

the authority of the Commissioner of Education, which permit a
board of education to transfer anticipaied excess current revenue or

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 14



12.

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2076

unexpended appropriations into reserve accounts during the monih
of June by board resolution, and

WHEREAS, fhe Kinnelon Board of Educatlion wishes to deposit
anficipated curmrent year surplus intfo a Capital Reserve account at
year end, and

WHEREAS, the Kinnelon Board of Education has determined that up
to $900,000 is available for such purpose of transfer;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Kinnelon Board of Education
that it hereby authorizes the district’s School Business Administrator fo
make this transfer consistent with all applicable laws and regulations.

Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approve
participation in the National School Lunch Program for the 2016-2017
school year.

MOTION BY MRS. HATCH, SECONDED BY MRS. BARISH TO APPROVE ITEMS #9
THROUGH #12 AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL
PRESENT VOTING IN FAVOR.

F. SECURITY/FACILITIES COMMITTEE
(Mr. Davin, Mrs. Gillen-Ruth, Mrs. Barish)

No Action

G. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Agenda ltem #1 was added o the Agenda.

1.

Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education approve the
following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Kinnelon Board of Education authorized committee
conducted a hearing regarding siudents 220769 and 221258
entiflement to a free public education in Kinnelon {the "Hearing”});
and

WHEREAS, 220769 and 221258's parents failed to appear at Kinnelon
Board of Education's hearing; and

WHEREAS, the failure of 220769 and 221258's parents fo appear at
the Hearing requires the Board to make a prompt determination of

5/23/2016 1:18 PM

Page 15




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

the student's eligibility and to immediately provide notice in
accordance with Title 6A; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the parents of 220769 and
221258 do not properly reside within the Borough of Kinnelon so as to
establish the necessary residence as required pursuant to Title 18A of
New Jersey statufes; and

WHEREAS, 220769 and 221258 were previously classified as homeless
as set forth under Title 18A of the New Jersey statutes and Title A of
the New Jersey regulations; and

WHEREAS, 220769 and 221258 and their parents have maintained a
place of residence in Paterson, NJ; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that students 220769 and 221258 are
hereby no longer classified as homeless; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that students 220769 and 221258 are
hereby removed from the Kinnelon public school system, pursuant to
the applicable New Jersey State statutory law for failing to mainiain
the requisite residency as required by Title 18A of the New Jersey
statutes; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board Attormey is directed fo serve
the necessary notice to the students’ parent/s or legal guardian/s
advising them of their right to an appeal within 21 days of the date of
the notice and of other issues required fo be provided pursuant o
New Jersey statutes and regulations.

MOTION BY MRS. GILLEN-RUTH, SECONDED BY MRS. DeALESSI TO APPROVE ITEM #1
AS PRESENTED. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL PRESENT VOTING
IN FAVOR.

The following motion was added o the Agenda.

Be it resolved, that the Kinnelon Board of Education contract with Maser
Consulling for additional engineering services and permitting needed fo
determine final costs for the installation of a Turf Field at Kinnelon High
School as per memo dated April 8, 2016 from Maser.

MOTION BY MRS. HATCH, SECONDED BY MR. PETRUCCELLl TO APPROVE THE
RESOLUTION. MOTION CARRIED BY ROLL CALL VOTE WITH ALL PRESENT VOTING [N
FAVOR.

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 16



REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

VIll. COMMITTEE REPORTS

YO

m

L.
J.
K.

Personnel
Education
o Committee is meeting on June 2, 2016
Policy
Finance/Budget
¢  Met this evening and discussed the turf field and anticipated surplus
for 15-16
Security/Facilities
e Committee is meeting on June 2, 2016
Negotiafions
¢ Committee is meefing with KEA on June ¢, 2016

Delegates
1. New Jersey School Bodrds Association
2. Morris County School Boards Association
« Madelaine Travaille, Science Supervisor, was presenting tonight at
the meeting.
3. Legistative Representative
4 Morris County Educational Services Commission

Coordinating Committee

¢ Committee met tonight
Teacher Liaison Committee
KAMELOT
Student Representative

[X.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None

X. NEW BUSINESS

None

Xl.  CORRESPONDENCE

None

Xil.  PETITIONS AND HEARINGS OF CITIZENS —~ NON AGENDA ITEMS

None

Xlll. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

* Mr. Davin commented that the High School concert was great

5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 17




REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 19, 2014

s Mrs. Barish congratulated the Pearl Miller Scholars

¢  Mrs. Hafch commented on how nice tonight’'s meeting was and she
welcomed Dr. Tufaro

¢ Mr. Petruccelli congratulated the Pearl Miller Scholars and
commented that the 8" grade trip went very well. He also
congratulated the Destination Imaginafion Teams.

o  Mrs. DeAlessi congratulated the Pearl Miller Scholars

e Dr. Pryor commented on the great museum night

XIV. ADJOURNMENT
MOTION BY MRS. HATCH, SECONDED BY PETRUCCELLI TO ADJOURN THE MEETING
AT 9:40 PM. MOTION CARRIED BY VOICE VOTE WITH ALL PRESENT VOTING IN
FAVOR.

MEETING ADJOURNED.

Respectfully submitted,

Kerry A. Keane
Board Secretary

O —
5/23/2016 1:18 PM Page 18




ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT SALARIES

ATTACHMENT A
2016-2017
MAY 19, 2016 BOARD MEETING
Last Name First Name Department FTE Guide| Step Base Salary | Longevity | Total Salary Location
BLUMENSTYK iANNA ADMIN. ASST. 1.0 ESI 5/ $ 55750.00 $ 55750.00 {KIEL
BUTLER KAREN ADMIN. ASST. 1.0, ESI 6/ $ 56,750.00; $1,250.00 | $ 58,000.00 |PRM .
DE MAIO BERNADETTE |ADMIN. ASST. 1.0{ ESIl 8|8 56,750.00 | $1,250.00 | $§ 58,000.00 SPEC SERV.
DOREMUS THERESA ADMIN. ASST. 0.5| ESI 5% 28,120.00 $ 26,120.00 [STONYBROOK
GORDON FRANCINE ADMIN. ASST. 1.0/ Esl 6| % 53,240.00 | $1,000.00 | $ 54,240.00 |HIGH SCHOOL
HAGGART* LAUREN ADMIN. ASST.10 0.5/ EsI 31§ 20,934.00 $ 20,934.00 |KIEL
HALL ANDREA ADMIN. ASST. 0.5 ESI 6] $ 2662000 | $ 750.00 | $ 27,370.00 |HIGH SCHOOL
HUTMAN* EYNN ADMIN. ASST.10 0.5] ESI 1%  20,100.00 $ 20,100.00 |PRM
KENNEY DAWNE ADMIN. ASST. 1.0 ESI 6. % 56,750.00 | $1,250.00 | $ 58,000.00 |STONYBROOK
LATEVOLA SUSAN ADMIN. ASST. 1.0 ESI 6 $_ 53,240.00 | $1,000.00 | $ 54,240.00 {HIGH SCHOOL
LATORRE CONCENTINA  |ADMIN. ASST. 0.7 ESI 6§ 39,725.00 ; $1,000.00 | $ 40,725.00 |CURRICULUM
PUCCIA JULIE ADMIN. ASST. 0.5/ ESI 5/$ 26,120.00 $ 26,120.00 HIGH SCHOOL
TRAPANI VIRGINIA ADMIN. ASST. 0.5/ ESI 61$ 26620.00 | $ 750.00!8% 27,370.00 iSPEC SERV.
UNGER™* JANET ADMIN. ASST.10 04| ESI 1% 15,078.00 $ 15,078.00 |HIGH SCHOOL
** Non-tenured 10 months

5/19/20186



CUSTODIAL/MAINTENANCE SALARIES

ATTACHMENT B
2016-2017
MAY 19, 2016 BOARD MEETING
Total
LOC. Last Name First Name |Job Title FTE1| Step| Base Salary | Longevity | Black Seal | Stipends Salary

HS ARGUELLO WILLIAM Custodian 1.0 151 % 46,361.00 $ 1,000.00 .. $ 47.361.00
SB BARBOSA/GONZALUIS Head Custodian | 1.0 7| $ 36,581.00 $ 1,000.00 | $3,000.00 | $ 40,561.00
SB BROWN LEONARD |Custodian 1.0 2| $ 34,761.00 $ 34,761.00
SB CAPALBO DANIEL Custodian 1.0 17/$ 51,611.00 | $ 850.00 | $ 1,000.00 $ 534861.00
HS CASTILLO WALTER Custodian 1.0 111 $ 39,761.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 40,761.00
FRM CORTER KEVIN Head Custodian | 1.0 173 51611.00 | $2,750.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $3,000.00 | $ 58,361.00
MAINT  |CSAKVARY TIMOTHY §m5‘ﬂm:mzom 1.0 718 36,561.00 $3,000.00 | $ 39,561.00
MAINT  {DOWNING* BRIAN Maintenance 1.0 121 % 39,761.00 $ 39,761.00
HS FERGUSON JOHN Custodian 1.0 113 34,761.00 $ 34761.00
KIEL FINNEGAN THOMAS Custodian 1.0 17/ % 51,611.00 | §$2,750.00 | $ 1,000.00 $ 55361.00
PRM GROSCHOPP DANIEL Custodian 1.0 111§ 37,761.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 38,761.00
KIEL KEYSER CRAIG Custodian 1.0 16| $ 48,561.00 | $ 850.00 | $ 1,000.00 $ 50411.00
KIEL KUIPHOFF LYNN Custodian 1.0 17/ $ 5161100 | $ 850.00 | $ 1,000.00 $ 53,461.00
SB LONGABARDI MORRIS Custodian 1.0 173 51,611.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 52.611.00
KIEL MCORSE GLENN Head Custodian | 1.0 171 % 51.611.00{$ 850.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $3,000.00|% 56,461.00
FRM NAPOLEONE BRANDON  |Custodian 1.0 2|$ 34,761.00 $ 34,761.00
MAINT  |[NAPOLEONE DAVID Maintenance 1.0 16| $ 48,561.00 |'$ 850.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $3,000.00 1 $ 53,411.00
HS ORTIZ ALEXANDER |Custodian 1.0 111 $ 37,761.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 38,761.00
PRM ORTIZ JOSE Custodian 1.0 17:% 5161100 | $ 750.00$ 1,000.00 $ 53,361.00
HS PLUMMER KEVIN Custodian 1.0 3% 35361.00 $ 35361.00
HS RESTREPO JOSE Ocmﬁ.oa._m: 1.0 4% 35,361.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 36,361.00
HS STANDRIDGE JOHN Custodian 1.0 6/ $ 35961.00 $ 1,000.00 | $3,000.00 | $ 39,961.00
MAINT VAN ORDEN GERARD Maintenance 1.0 171% 51,611.00 | $§ 850.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $3,000.00 1 $ 56,461.00
** Pending completion of 80 day probationary period

5/19/2016




CENTRAL OFFICE STAFF

ATTACHMENT C
2016-2017
MAY 19, 2016 BOARD MEETING
Last Name |First Name [Job Title FTE Base Salary |Longevity | Total Salary
ALVEN LINDA ADMIN. ASST. TO BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR 1.01$ 71,395.00 | $1,250.00 | $ 72,645.00
BEVERIDGE |CHARLENE |ADMIN. ASST. TO SUPERINTENDENT 1.0/ $ 65,291.00| $1,750.00 | $ 67,041.00
BUTKOVICH |PHYLLIS BOOKKEEPER 1.0/ $ 58408.00| $1,750.00 | $ 60,158.00

5/19/2016



NON-UNION SALARIES

WOODRUFF

SHARON TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR 10/$ 52,777.00|$ 750.00|$ 53,527.00
COLLINS JAMES FULL TIME BUS DRIVER (8§ HOURS/DAY/180) 1.0{$22.50/HOUR
LONGMUIR DIANE FULL TIME BUS DRIVER (8 HOURS/DAY/180) 1.01$22.80/HOUR
MANDARA KEVIN FULL TIME BUS DRIVER {8 HOURS/DAY/180) 1.01318.72/HOUR
SCHAD BARBARA FULL TIME BUS U_A_./\m_» {7 HOURS/DAY/180) 1.01$18.72/HOUR
SZUBA {LEONARD FULL TIME BUS DRIVER (7 HOURS/DAY/180) 1.0[$18.34/HOUR
ARGUELLO WILLIAM P/T BUS DRIVER $19.81/HOUR
DRISCOLL MICHAEL BUS DRIVER/MESSENGER(8 HOURS/DAY/260) 1.0|$20.83/HOUR
NICHOLAS RICHARD SUBSTITUTE BUS DRIVER $18.56/HOUR
VANDERHOFF |MARILYN P/T BUS DRIVER (4 HOURS/DAY/180) $18.52/HOUR
WEBBER TAMMY SUBSTITUTE BUS DRIVER $17.00/HOUR

RUSSELL

LINDA

$  52,400.00

KED/AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM COORD.

= - [ LT

$ 52,400.00

- e . t .

STILLMAN

JENNIFER

TREAS. OF SCHOOL MONIES

1.0

$ 4,429.00

$ 4,429.00

ATTACHMENT D
2015-2016
MAY 19, 2016 BOARD MEETING

Total Base
Last Name First Name |Job Title . FTE Salary Total Salary
BRESETT ALAN CERTIFIED EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES MGR. 10[$ 93475.00 $ 96,225.00

; 5 _
JANNICELLI JAY TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR 1.0/ § 108,776.00 $ 108,776.00
MOLLER WILLIAM COMPUTER TECHNICIAN 1.0 $  81,520.00 $ 81,520.00
LOGERIE FRANTZ COMPUTER TECHNICIAN 1.0/ $ 59,620.00 $ 59,620.00

5/18/2016



ATTACHMENTE

[otal Salar
ADAMS SOPHIE 09/01/2010 MA 10 100.00 $64,080.00 $64,080.00
ARNOCLD SCOTT 09/01/1883 | MA+E0 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $5,275.00 $101,877.00
BAGAROZZA JACQUELINE | 09/01/2008 MA 8 100.00 $61,565.00 $81,555.00
BAKER KAREN 09/01/2011 MA 8 70.00 $43,089.00 $43,089.00
BARNES JENNIFER 09/24/2010 BA 5 100.00 $53,055.00 $53,055.00
BASKINGER REBECCA 09/01/2012 MA-60 4 87.00 $62,774.00 $62,774.00
BATTAGLIA SHELLEY 09/01/1998 | MA+30 14 100.00 $580,102.00 | $2,775.00 $92,877.00
BLANCHARD NOAH 09/01/2004 MA 12 100.00 $73,380.00 | $2,275.00 $75,655.00
BOARDMAN BRIAN 09/01/2007 BA+30 11 100.00 $65,080.00 $55,080.00
BOROWIEGC DEANNA 09/01/2007 BA 10 100.00 $58,580.00 $56,580.00
BOSCH NANCY 03/27/2006 MA+15 8 100.00 $65,330.00 $65,330.00
BOTT CARRIE 09/01/2007 | MA+B0 13 100.00 $90,880.00 $2,000.00 $92,880,00
BOWERS MARY 10/16/2001 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 | $2,775.00 $89,877.00
BRACKEN JOAN 09/01/2003 BA 13 100.00 $70,880.00 | $2,275.00 $73,155.00
BRESCHER ERIK 08/01/2004 MA+15 12 100.00 $76,380.00 | $2,275.00 $78,655.00
BROWNE AMANDA £9/01/2011 BA 5 100.00 $52,555,00 $52,555.00
BRUCE LORI 09/01/2004 | BA+15 13 100,00 $72,880.00 $72,880.00
BRUSCINO COLLEEN 09/01/2007 | BA+15 11 100,00 $63,080.00 $63,080.00
BUESSER MICHAEL 09/01/2012 MA 4 100.00 $59,655.00 $59,655.00
BUSER CHARLENE 09/01/1990 | MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $5,775.00 $102,377.00
BUSH DONNA 09/01/2005 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,275.00 $86,377.00
CAMPBELL HOLLY 09/01/2001 BA+15 14 70.00 $55,021.00 | $2,275.00 $57,296.00
CAPRA NINOQ 09/01/1888 | MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $3,775.00 $100,377.00
CASTRO JACQUELINE | 10M5/2001 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 | $2,775.00 $88,877.00
CATALANO MARY KAY 09/01/1$99 | MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 | $2,775.00 $82,877.00
CATALDI JONATHAN 09/01/2006 BA+15 10 100.00 $58,580.00 $58,580.00
GIERCIELLI KIMBERLY 09/01/2008 MA 11 100.00 $68,580.00 $68,580.00
COMPRELL] VALERIE 09/01/4 007 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.0¢ | $2,775.00 $86,877.00
CONKLIN LIsSA 02/06/2001 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,275.00 $86,377.00
CONTELLA BENJAMIN 10/28/2001 MA+60 14 100,00 $95,6802.00 | $2,775.00 $99,377.00
CO0K MARY ELLEN | 08/01/2003 BA 11 100.00 $61,080.00 $61,080.00
COSMI-GODAU HEIDI 09/01/2002 | MA+60 14 100.00 $98,802.00 | $2,275.00 $98,877.00
CROMWELL MICHELLE 04/01/2001 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 | $2,275.00 $92,377.00




ATTACHMENTE

CUCCIO GRETCHEN 08/22/2008 MA 10 100.00 $54,080.00 $64,080.00
DANIELSON RONALD 08/01/2010 MA B 100.00 $60,555.00 $60,555.00
DAVIE AUDREY 08/01/2007 MA 8 100.00 $61,555.00 $61,565.00
PEAK JUDITH 10/13/2008 MA+45 14 100.C0 $92,602.00 $92,802.00
DEL PIANO JASON 08/01/2010 BA+15 8 100.C0 $55,055.00 $55,055.00
DEWAAL CASEY 08/01/2012 BA 4 100.00 $52,155.00 $52,155.00
DIAZ ANA 08/01/1999 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 | $2,775.00 $92,877.00
DREW EMILY 09/01/2005 MA+30 11 100.00 $74,580.00 $74,580.00
ECKERT MELISSA 08/01/1998 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $3,775.00 $87,877.00
ELIA DANIELLE 09/01/2007 MA+E60 9 100.00 $74,830.00 $74,830.00
ELLINGTON ANNA 09/01/2008 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 $2,000.00 $89,102.00
FABSIK LAURA LYNN 08/01/2004 MA+45 4 100.00 $92,602.00 | $2,275.00 $94,877.00
FASCIANGQ SUSAN 09/01/2000 MA+45 14 100.00 $92,602.00 | $2,775.00 $95,377.00
FINKE STEPHANIE 09/01/2008 MA+E0 " 100.00 $81,080.00 $81,080.00
FLASH GEOFFREY 09/01/1988 MA 4 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,775.00 $86,877.00
FLORIO AILEEN 04/14/2008 MA+15 9 100.00 $65,330.00 $65,330.00
GABRIELE JAIME 09/01/2008 MA+30 11 100.00 $74,580.00 $74,580.00
GARDBERG AMY 08/01/20601 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 | $2,275.00 $89,377.00
GARRAHY DAFNA 08/01/2012 MA 5 100.00 $60,055.00 $60,055.00
GENNAT LAURA 09/01/2006 MA+45 12 100.00 $81,830.00 $81,880.00
GERSTEN SUSAN 08/01/2001 MA+60 14 10C.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $99,377.00
GESUALDO JACQUELINE 09/17/2007 MA g 10C.00 $62,330.00 $62,330.00
GITKIN ABBIE 111472011 MA g 100.00 $62,330.00 $62,330.00
GOFF MATTHEW 09/01/2004 MA+B0 12 100.00 $85,880.00 { $2,275.00 $88,155.00
GORMLEY MONICA 09/01/2006 MA+45 14 100.00 $92,602.00 $92,602.00
GRECO LOURDES 09/01/2003 BA 14 100.00 $76,6802.00 §76,602.00
GRIBBIN JANINE 11/28/2004 MA+45 14 100.00 $92,802.00 | $2,275.00 $94,877.00
GULLA ROSANNA 09/01/1997 MA+80 14 100.00 $86,602.00 | $3,775.00 $100,377.00
GURTH MELISSA 04/10/2007 MA 7 100.00 $61,055.00 $61,055.00
HARTMANN CHRISTOPHER | 08/01/2002 MA-+60 14 100.00 $98,602.00 | $2,275.00 $98,877.00
HATKE NANCY 08/01/1894 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 | $5,275.00 $95,377.00
HENDRICKS BONNIE 09/01/2007 MA 14 100.C0 $84,102.00 $84,102.00
HERBERT JENNIFER 00/01/2012 BA 4 100.C0 $52,155.00 $52,155.00
HRBEK LCRI 09/01/2008 BA+30 10 100.00 $860,580.00 $60,580.00




ATTACHMENT E :

JACOBS LAURA 09/01/2007 MA 9 100.C0 $62,330.00 $62,330.00
JECZO KAREN 09/01/1994 MA+G0 14 100,00 $96,602.00 | $5,275.00 $101,877.00
JOHNSON LINDA 09/01/1974 MA+G0 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $8,000.00 $104,602.00
JUNCOSA KAREN 08/01/2000 BA 5 100.00 $52,558.00 $52,555.00
KALAFUT CORRINNEZ 00/01/2004 MA+60 13 100.00 $90,880.00 $2,000.00 $92,880.00
KALAMARAS PEGGY 09/01/1986 MA+E0 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $8,000.00 $104,602.00
KANE WENDY 02/26/2002 BA+15 14 100.00 $78,602.00 | $2,275.00 $80,877.00
KELLY LISA 09/23/2008 MA+E0 11 100.00 $81,080.00 $81,080.C0
KIVLON ALICE 09/01/2005 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 $90,102.C0
KLEINERT STACY 009/01/1999 MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $98,377.00
KOLSTER DOREEN D4/01/1887 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $3,775.00 $87,877.00
KOONJY GINA 04/12/2007 BA 10 100.00 $56,580.00 $56,580.00
KOWALSK] HOPE 08/01/1968 MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $3,775.00 $100,377.00
LANDZERT MARK 08/01/2010 MA 6 102.00 $60,555.00 $60,555.00
LANE KERRY 01/28/2008 MA+80 6 82.50 $45,655.00 $45,659.00
LANE MARISELA 01/05/2009 MA 8 62.00 $38,164.00 $38,164.00
LAWLER JAMES 09/01/2006 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 $87,102.00
LEITER SCOTT 09/01/2010 BA+15 14 100.00 $78,602.00 $78,602.00
LINNELL CHARLES 09/01/2007 BA 14 100.00 $76,602.00 $76,602.00
LUMMER THERESA 01/02/19897 BA 14 100.00 $76,602.00 | $3,775.00 $80,377.00
MACFARLANE SUSAN 10/30/2000 MA+G0 14 100.00 $96,602.0C | $2,775.00 $99,377.00
MANCO STEPHANIE 1171471994 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $3,775.00 $87,877.00
MARTIN KATHLEEN 01/01/1996 MA+30 14 100.00 $80,102.00 | $3,775.00 $93,877.00
MASON ELIZABETH 01/02/1997 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 | $3,775.00 $90,877.00
MC CLAIN TARA 08/01/1998 MA+EG 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $89,377.00
MC DONALD BRIAN 12/03/2004 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,275.00 $86,377.00
MC KENNA CATHLEEN 09/01/2002 MA 14 70.00 $58,671.00 | $2,275.00 $61,146.00
MC MAHON TERESA 09/01/1982 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $8,000.00 $104,802.00
MC MAHON JENNA 09/01/2011 BA 5 100.00 $52,655.00 $52,555.00
MC MURRAY LINDA 09/01/2008 MA+45 10 100.00 $72,580.00 $72,580.00
MCCUNE JEANENE 09/01/2012 MIA 4 100.00 $59,655.00 $59,655.00
MEDLER CAROLYN 09/01/2000 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 | $2,000.00 $101,377.00
MELFI KARREN 09/01/2004 BA, 14 100.00 $76,602.00 $75,602.00
MILLER BEVERLY 10/01/1885 MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $8,000.00 $104,602.00




ATTACHMENT E

MINOR

CYNTHIA ANN

09/01/1998 MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $£9,377.00

MIRONOV LINDSEY 09/01/2012 MA +15 7 100.00 $64,055.00 $64,055.00
MYHREN JEFFREY 01/23/2006 MA 10 100.00 $64,080.00 $64,080.00
NAFASH LISA 09/01/2003 MA-+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 { $2,275.00 $98,877.00
NASH DAVID 09/01/2005 MA 11 100.00 $68,580.00 $68,580.00
NASO MARIE-ELENA 08/01/2008 MA 11 100.00 $68,550.00 $68,580.00
NESTOR KATHERINE 09/01/2003 MA, 12 100.00 $73,380.00 | $2,275.00 $75,655.00
NOVAK MARY 09/01/2001 BA+15 14 100.00 $78,602.00 | $2,775.00 $81,377.00
O'CONNOCR KELLY ANN 09/01/2008 BA, 14 100.00 $76,602.00 $76,802.00
OLSON MELANIE 08/01/2008 MA+30 7 100.00 $67,055.00 $67,055.00
PAPENDICK STEVEN 09/01/2005 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 $84,102.00
PASIEKA SEAN 09/01/2004 MA 12 100.00 $73,380.00 | $2,275.00 $75,655.00
PENOLA JOHN 09/01/2007 MA+15 9 100.C0 $65,330.00 $65,330.00
PETRUCELLI MICHAEL 03/18/2010 BA 13 100.00 $70,880.00 $70,880.0C
POTZER JASON 09/01/2011 BA+15 14 100.C0 $78,602.00 $78,602.00
POULAS STACEY 09/01/199¢ BA 14 70.00 $53,621.00 | $2,775.00 $56,396.00
PRALL LAURA 09/01/2002 BA 14 100.00 $76,602.00 | $2,275.00 $78,877.00
PREZIOSO CHRISTINE 12/02/2004 MA 13 100.00 $78,380.00 $78,380.00
QUINN NICOLE 09/01/2000 MA 4 70.00 $58,671.00 | $2,275.00 $61,146.00
RACINE STEVEN 09/01/2003 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,275.00 $2,000.00 $100,877.00
REDA-SULLING CHRISTINE 12/12/2003 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,275.00 $86,377.00
REILLY TIMOTHY 08/01/2001 MA 14 100.G0 $84,102.00 | $2,775.00 $86,877.00
REINHARDT DEBORAH 09/01/2001 MA 4 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,775.00 $86,877.00
REINMUND SARAH 09/01/2003 MA+30 13 100.00 $84,380.00 | $2,275.00 $86,655.00
RINALDI NANCY 09/01/2002 MA+80 14 100.C0 $96,602.00 | $2,275.00 $98,877.0C
RIZZUTO LILLIAN 09/01/2000 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $99,377.0C
ROBBINS LORI 12/01/2008 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 $90,102.00
ROMANG KERI-ANN 08/01/2007 MA+45 9 100.00 $70,830.00 $70,830.00
SANTAGATO SONA 08/01/2004 MA+30 12 100.G60 $79,380.00 | $2,275.00 $81,655.00
SAPPIO HANNAHM 09/01/2008 MA +15 11 100.C0 $71,580.00 $71,580.00
SASSAMAN JENNY 08/01/2004 MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,275.00 $98,877.00
SCANLON BRIAN 097231997 BA+15 14 100.00 $78,602.00 | $3,775.00 $82,377.00
SCULLY CHARLEEN 09/01/1989 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 | $5,275.00 $95,377.00
SEMINERIO .| CHRISTINE 09/01/2006 MA+30 12 100.00 $79,380.00 $79,380.00




ATTACHMENT E )

SHANNON THOMAS 10/20/1986 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $8,000.00 $104,602.00 ’
SHECHTMAN NEIL 09/01/1999 MA+80 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $98,377.00
SLATER JLL 08/01/2001 MA+E0 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $99,377.00
SMITH MARY JANE 04/16/2001 MA+E0 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,775.00 $99,377.00
SMITH ADAM 08/01/2005 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 $84,102.00
SORCE MICHELLE 09/01/2008 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 $84,102.00
SOULES JAMES 08/01/1997 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $3,775.00 $100,377.00
STEENSTRA MICHELLE 09/05/2005 BA 10 100.00 $56,580.00 $56,580.00
STICKLEY AMY 09/01/2005 MA+15 14 100.60 $87,102.00 $87,102.00
STOKES NICHOLAS 08/01/2005 BA 12 100.00 $65,880.00 $65,880.00
STRAUB JENNIFER 09/01/2000 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,775.00 $86,877.00
STROUD RYAN 09/01/2005 MA 14 100.00 $64,102.00 $84,102.00
STRUBLE MAEGANN 02/04/2008 BA 14 100.00 $76,602.00 376,602.00
SUTPHEN TINA 00/01/1996 MA+60 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $3,775.00 $100,377.00
TADROS JANE 08/01/2002 MA 12 100.C0 $73,380.00 | $2,275.00 $75,855.00
TEDESCC ALAN 08/01/2008 MA 14 100.C0 $84,102.00 $84,102.0¢

TENGA JOY 09/01/2000 MA+B0 14 100.00 LOA

TINNEY SARAH 09/01/1996 MA+30 14 100.00 $90,102.00 | $3,775.00 $93,877.00
TOOHEY BEATRICE 08/01/2004 MA+GO 14 100.00 $96,602.00 | $2,275.00 $98,877.00
VANDERCLOCK JOANNE 08/01/2011 MA 10 100.00 $64,080.00 $64,080.00
VANDERZEE FAITH 09/01/2004 MA+15 13 100.00 $81,380.00 | $2,275.00 $83,655.00
VELASCO NICOLE 01/18/2005 BA 11 100.00 $61,080.00 $61,080.00
WAYNE LESLIE 00/01/1988 MA+15 14 100.00 $87,102.00 | $7,250.00 $94,352.00
WEST SUSAN 09/01/1998 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 | $2,775.00 $86,877.00
WHITE KEVIN 00/01/2008 MA 14 100.00 $84,102.00 $84,102.00
WHITE JAMELY 09/01/2011 BA 5 100.00 $52,555.00 $52,555.00
WICHMAN LISA 02/25/1985 BA+30 14 100.00 $80,602.00 | $5,775.00 $86,377.00
WOLFGANG HEATHER 09/01/2009 MA+20 9 100.00 $68,330.00 $68,330.00
YAGO VALERIE 08/01/2003 BA+15 14 100.00 $78,602.00 | $2,275.00 $80,877.00




ATTACHMENT F

st:Na ase Sa dlary
ARROYO MATTHEW 09/01/2013 | MA+45 10 100.00 $72,580.00 $72,580.00
AVERBACH LINDSAY 09/01/2013 BA 3 100.00 $51,755.00 $51,755.00
BEVILACQUA ALISSA 09/01/2015 MA 1 50.00 $34,953.00 $34,953.00
CAHILL MACKENZIE 09/01/2014 BA 3 100.00 $51,755.00 $51,755.00
CONKLIN MELISSA 09/01/2014 BA 3 100.00 $51,755.00 $51,755.00
Di IENNQ DENA 09/01/2013 BA 3 100.00 $51,755.00 $51,755.00
DONNELLY LORRAINE 08/01/201% BA 1 100.00 $51,155.00 $51,155.00
DREWES LOR! 09/01/2013 MA 3 100.00 $58,255.00 $59,255.00
EGAN KELLY 09/01/2014 BA+15 10 100.00 $58,580.00 $58,580.00
FIUzZA MARIA 09/01/72015 MA 12 100.00 373,380.00 $73,380.00
GADOMSK] LAURYN 10/12/2015 BA 1 100.00 $51,155.00 $51,155.00
HILL SUSAN 09/01/2014 BA 10 100.00 $58,580.00 $56,580.00
HORN LESLIE 09/01/2015 MA 11 100.00 $68,580.00 $68,580.00
TANNUZZI KERRY 09/01/2014 BA 14 100.00 $76,602.00 $76,602.00
LUDWIG LISA 09/01/2014 MA 5 100.00 $60,055,00 $80,055.00
MANNING JOHN 08/01/2014 BA 2 100.00 $51,265.00 $51,255.00
MAQUET MARGARET 09/01/2013 BA 12 100.00 $65,880.00 $65,880.00
MOORE CAROL 09/01/2015 MA+15 7 100.00 $64,055.00 $64,055.00
NAFASH ALEXANDRA 09/01/2013 BA 3 100.00 $51,755.00 $51,755.00
PAWLIKOWSK] KATHERINE 09/01/2013 MA 3 100.00 $59,255.00 $59,255.00
RANSEGNOLA MARY 09/01/2014 | BA+15 4 100.00 $54,155.00 $54,155.00
REMALY JACQUELINE | 09/01/2014 MA+15 5 102.00 $63,055.00 $63,055.00
ROWE REBECCA 09/01/2015 BA 1 87.00 $34,274.00 $34,274.00
SCHEIBLING ERIN 04/15/2013 BA 4 160.00 $52,155.00 $52,155.00
SUSICKE JENNIFER 09/01/2014 MA 2 100.00 $58,655.00 $58,655.00
WALSH VANESSA 09/01/2015 BA 8 50.00 $27,028.00 $27,028.00
ZiTO JENNA 09/01/2014 MA 2 100.00 $58,655.00 $58,655,00




2016- 2017 FALL COACHING LIST

Attachment G

L Season i “8port T i i iiLast il Firste & Step. | Stipend
Fali CROSS COUNTRY Slater Jill 3 $4,298
Fall SOCCER, BOYS Pasieka Sean 3 $5,664
Fall SOCCER, GIRLS Conklin Melissa 1 $5,471
Fall VOLLEYBALL, GIRLS Kane Wendy 3 $5,664
Fall CHEERLEADER HEAD VARSITY DePetris Marissa 3 $3,970
Fall CHEERLEADER HEAD IV TBA
Fall CROSS COUNTRY, HEAD VARSITY Chegwidden Laura 3 $7,466
Fall CROSS COUNTRY ASSIST. IV Zambito Kelly 1 $4,566
Fall FOOTBALL, HEAD VARSITY White Kevin 3 $10,404
Fall FOOTBALL, ASSIST. VAR/IV DiColo Eric 3 $6,731
Fali FOOTBALL, ASSIST. VAR/IV Buesser Michael 3 36,731
Fall FOOTBALL, ASSIST. VAR/IV Dransfield Jim 3 $6,731
Fall FOOTBALL, ASSIST. VAR/JV Traina Joe 3 $6,731
Fall SOCCER, HEAD BOYS VARSITY Stokes Nick 3 $8,750
Fall SOCCER, ASSIST. BOYS VARSITY Gallego Bryan 3 $6,664
Fall SOCCER, ASSIST. BOYS IV TBA 1 $6,340
Fall SOCCER, HEAD GIRLS VARSITY Racine Steven 3 $8,750
Fali SOCCER, ASSIST. GIRLS VARSITY TBA 2 $6,5618
Fall SOCCER, ASSIST.GIRLS JV Jensen Ashley 3 $6,664
Fall TENNIS, HEAD GIRLS VARSITY Cataldi Jon 3 $7,450
Fall TENNIS, ASSIST. GIRLS JV TBA 3 $4.,880
Fall VOLLEYBALL, HEAD VARSITY Finke Stephanie 3 $8,750
Fall VOLLEYBALL ASSIST. VARSITY Manco Stephanie 3 36,664
Fall Volleyball Frosh Vogt Michelle 1 $6,340
Fall VOLLEYBALL, ASSIST, JV TBA 1 $6,340

All Year ATHLETIC TRAINER Leiter Scott n/a $1,331
FITNESS CENTER Hourly not to TBA

All Year exceed stipend

All Year INTRAMURALS Capra Nino n/a $1,3392

5/17/2016 3:33 PM

FPrapared by SYSTEMS 3000 Inc.

. Page 1 of 1



PEEC PARENT CHAPERONES Attachment H
2015-2016

Faith Porada Robert Hegarty
Laura Coyne Don DenBleyker
Christine Heid Danny Brown
Lisa Colombo Ernest Barbaris
Tara Varner Tim Lazarus
Patty Schablik Bill Matitis
Denise Kosco Marco Lucei
Heather Rotolo Edward Hackney
Tara Varner Joseph Pisa
Nula Gallagher Jorge Barreto
Nazifah Mamujee Norberto Garcia
Justyna Seier Dan Whitehead
Jill Oldfield Robert Wronski
Jill Agnello Robert Ruth

Jill Brechner Shawn Farrell
Kim Sedlacek Ralph Cerulo
Stephanie Schuckalo Frank Gross
Lori Mendoza Darren Hall
Nadia Hau Kenneth Shadek
Darcy McDermott Joe Portman
Lynn Gianforte Kevin Lazarski
Mary Stearn David Larusso
Karen Phillips John Drazenovic
Tidiko Corigliano Behar Bajraktari
Sue D’Angelo James Curreri
Sandy Godfrey Bob Portman

Stella Ott




2016-2017
COACHING VOL.UNTEERS

Fall Football Simms Larry

Fall |Football Denman leigh

Fall Football Duffy Kevin

Fall Girls Soccer Petrucelli Michael
Fall Girls Soccer Bell Christopher
Fall Girls Soccer Rosenberg Scoft

Fall Cross Country Jacobs Joe

Fall Boys Soccer |DeMartinis Vinny

Fall Volleyball HS/MS Nafash Alexandra
Winter Ice Hockey Patlen Robert Jr.
Winter Ice Hockey Nussbaum Nate
Winter Track Jacobs Joe
Spring Lacrosse Capra Nino
Spring Lacrosse Canfield Jeff
Spring Softball Scheibling Erin
Spring Golf Waite Wes
Spring Golf Pasieka Sean
Spring Track Baskinger Rebecca
Spring Track Jacobs Joe
Spring Baseball Manning John
Spring Tennis Shannon Tom
Spring Tennis Rosenberg Scott
Spring Softhall MS Naso Mimi

ATTACHEMENT |




